## **PROCLAMATION**

## DESIGNATING NOVEMBER 9, 2019 AS FAMILY FUN FEST DAY

**WHEREAS**, the idea for Family Fun Fest was born in the fall of 2018 with the primary goal to connect with the community through families, businesses, organizations, and non-profits; and,

**WHEREAS**, families are invited to attend a day full of games, activities, exhibitions, entertainment, and great food at the Indian River County Fairgrounds. Admission is \$5.00 per person or \$20 per family which goes directly to support the free programming and events that The Buggy Bunch offers to moms and families in Indian River County. Admission cost allows families to enjoy all the activities at Family Fun Fest. Food and drink will be sold at family friendly rates; and,

**WHEREAS**, The Buggy Bunch is pleased to host this community outreach on Saturday, November 9, 2019, at the Indian River County Fairgrounds; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA that November 9, 2019, be designated as Family Fun Fest Day and the Board encourages Indian River County residents to come out and be a part of the fun and games in support of Indian River County families.

Adopted this 5th day of November, 2019.

## BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA

| Bob Solari, Chairman       |
|----------------------------|
| Susan Adams, Vice Chairman |
| Peter D. O'Bryan           |
| Joseph E. Flescher         |
| Tim Zorc                   |